

City of Olathe

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: MP20-0005

Type: PC Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 4/6/2020 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 4/27/2020 Final action: 4/27/2020

Title: MP20-0005: Request approval for a minor plat for Lot 18, Stone Creek Village, Second Plat

containing four (4) lots on 0.29± acres; located at 12347 S Prairie Creek Road.

Sponsors: Zachary Moore, Aimee Nassif

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MP20-0005 Staff Report, 2. MP20-0005 Location Map, 3. MP20-0005 Minor Plat

DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/27/20202Planning Commission

<u>MP20-0005</u>: Request approval for a minor plat for Lot 18, Stone Creek Village, Second Plat containing four (4) lots on 0.29± acres; located at 12347 S Prairie Creek Road.

Owner: Brad Sterrett, Aspen Creek Builders, LLC

Applicant: Jerald Pruitt, Pruitt and Dooley Surveying, LLC